

Test Report

Report No.: SZF08032222041006

Page 1 of 2

Client COX PLASTIC CO., LTD

Address : HI-TECH ZONE, ZAOZHUANG CITY, SHANDONG, CHINA

Report on the submitted sample said to be:

Sample Name : PTFE SHEET
Part No. : ----
Specification : ----
Manufacturer : COX PLASTIC CO., LTD
Sample Received Date : Mar 24,2008
Sample tested Date : Mar 24,2008 ~ Mar 28,2008

Test Requested : For compliance with the U.S. Food and Drug Administration Regulations for determining the amount of extractives from resinous and polymeric coatings.

Test Method : As specified in FDA 21 CFR 175.300.

Test Conclusion : The submitted PTFE Sheet comply with the FDA Specifications for determining the amount of extractives from resinous and polymeric coatings used as the food contact surface of articles.

Test Results:

Test Item	Result (mg/in ²)	Limit (mg/in ²)
Room temperature		
1. Distilled Water at 120°F for 24 hours	0.067	0.5
2. n-Heptane at 70°F for 30 minutes	<0.01	0.5
3. 8% Alcohol at 120°F for 24 hours	0.10	0.5

Inspected by BenApproved by Andy

Lab Manager

Approved Date Mar.28.2008